GUJILDE, with residence and postal addresses at (1)
No. 1433 Gomez St., Paco, Manila (occupied by third
party) and (2) Block 2 Lot 10 Kensington 13, Brgy. Bacao
I, Gen. Trias, Cavite (currently occupied), to satisfy the
mortgage indebtedness which as of December 19, 2025
amounts to ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED FORTY NINE
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY THREE PESOS
and 03/100 (Php1,649,693.03), Philippine Currency,
including interest, penalties and other charges as of
said date but exclusive of all other expenses incidental
to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will
sell at public auction on March 25, 2026 at 10:00 o’clock